THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF TECUMSEH

BY-LAW NUMBER 2018-68

Being a by-law to appoint Municipal Auditors for The Corporation of the Town of Tecumseh for the fiscal years 2018 to 2022.

WHEREAS pursuant to Section 296(1) of the *Municipal Act, 2001, S.O. 2001, c.25* as amended, a municipality shall appoint an auditor licensed under the *Public Accounting Act, 2004,* who is responsible for annually auditing the accounts and transactions of the municipality and its local boards and expressing an opinion on the financial statements of these bodies based on the audit, and performing duties required by the municipality or local board.

AND WHEREAS pursuant to Section 296(3) an auditor of a municipality shall not be appointed for a term exceeding five years;

AND WHEREAS the Town of Tecumseh wishes to accept the proposal by KPMG LLP for external auditing services for the fiscal years 2018 to 2022;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the Town of Tecumseh enacts as follows:

- 1. **That** the auditing firm of KPMG LLP be appointed as auditor for the Town of Tecumseh; and
- 2. **That** KPMG LLP perform the audits for the Town of Tecumseh and its local boards, for the years ending 2018 through to and including 2022; and
- 3. **That** the auditing services of KPMG LLP be carried out in accordance with the terms and conditions of their "Proposal to Serve", dated October 24, 2013, and their request for renewal letter dated August 2, 2018, attached hereto as Schedules "A" and "B" forming part of this by-law; and
- 4. **That** any and all by-laws inconsistent with this by-law are hereby repealed; and,
- 5. **That** this by-law shall come into force and take effect on the third and final reading thereof.

READ a first, second and third time, and finally passed this 27th day of November 2018.

	Gary McNamara, Mayor
"SEAL"	
	Laura Moy, Clerk